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GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

ST & SC DEVELOPEMNT DEPARTMENT

No. 1_O_5_3_5 /SSD Dated 5th June.2017.
STSCD-FRA-MISC-0034-2015

From
Sri Surendra Kumar, lAS
Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Govt.

To,
All Collectors-cum-Chairperson of DLCs on FRA.

Sub.:- (i) Demarcation of the land vested with title holders under FRA,2006
(ii) Correction of RoRs & Maps in respect of the land vested with the title
holders under the Forest Rights Act.
(iii) Disposal of sou-moto appeal petitions (arising out of rejected claims).

Ref.- (i)This Department Memo No.1SS06/SSD dt.03.08.201S, No.13864/SSD
dt.08.0S.2014, Letter no. 36823 /SSD dt.l6.11.2013 and letter No.60611SSD
dL04.02.2009.
(ii) Letter No.10368/SSD dt.20.0S.201S, Memo No. 20249/SSD dt.l3.10.2015
and (iii) Letter No-I0819/SSD dt.16.06.20 16 of this Department.

Sir/ Madam,
In inviting reference to the correspondences cited above on the subject, I am directed

to inform that while reviewing the implementation of Forest Rights Act in the State of
Odisha today, the Hon'ble Minister, ST & SC Dev. has expressed his displeasure as regard
the performance of the districts in implementing few important decisions taken in the last
SLMC meeting and those issues are listed below for your information

1) Demarcation of the land vested with title holders under the Forest Rights Act
2006.

2) Correction of RoRs & Maps of the land vested with title holders under the
FRA.

3) Disposal of sou moto appeal petitions (arising out of rejected claims).
The district wise performance position in respect of the above issues, as on

30.04.2017, are attached herewith as Annexure- I to III respectively for perusal and action at
your end.

You are, therefore requested to look into the matter on priority and initiate needful
action at your end for 100% achievement of those tasks by March, 2018 positively.
Action plans in these aspects may please be prepared and communicated to this Department
by 09.06.2017 positively, which will be discussed in the ensuing Collector's Conference
scheduled to be held shortly.

/

YO~hfUllY,

commiSSione~$ ~ 6avt.
Memo No. 10536 SSD, dt. 05-06- 2017.

Copy along with enclosures sent to the Nodal Officers on FRA (9 PA, ITDAs and 21
DWOs) for information and necessary compliance. ~

commiSSione~a,ft~>t6 Govt.



Status on Demarcation of Recognised Forest Rights as on 31st March 2017
SI. Name of the

No. of Titles Distributed .'io. of titles rOI' which No. of Titles
No. District Demarcation is made Pendinn forb

IFR CR I
CFR [o/al IFR eN erR ToIli1 DemarcationI

1----
I Balasore 2363 0 0 2363 0 0 0 0 2363

-- --- i---
2 Bhadrak 175 0 () 175 175 0 0 175 0

--
3 Cuttack 1560 -, 0 1562 0 0 0 0 1562

4 .hlgatsinghpu r ,17 () () I 47 () 0 0 0 47
-

5 .Jajpur ,1000 0 0 4000 1601 0 0 1601 2399

6 Kendrapara 305 0 () 305 305 () () 305 0

7 Khurda 985 0 0 985 787 0 0 787 198

8 Mayurbhauj 46766 187 187 47140 10710 187 187 11084 36056

I) Nayagarh 3864 2 () 3866 175 -, 0 177 3689

10 Puri 0 0 0 0 0 () 0 0 0
---

TOTAL CZ 60065 191 IS" (lf1-4.-U 13753 189 187 14129 46,\14
-

1 Angul 2727 0 0 2727 159 0 0 159 2568

2 Bargarh 1099 25 2" 1149 0 0 0 0 1149

3 Bolangir 2344 7 I 2352 2344 7 I 2352 0

4 Dcogarh 7036 0 0 7036 0 0 0 0 7036

5 Dhenkanal 6995 79 0 7074 6995 79 0 7074 0
---

6 .Iharsuguda 2599 0 0 2599 2599 0 0 2599 0

7 Kconjhar 52067 331 0 52398 18641 0 0 18641 33757

8 Sambalpur 13554 37 6 13597 12170 37 6 12213 1384

9 Subarnapur 379 0 0 379 () 0 0 0 379

10 Sundargarh 18368 0 0 18368 10257 0 0 10257 8111

TOTAL NZ 107168 479 32 107679 53165 123 7 53295 54384

1 Boudh 1657 0 0 1657 1285 0 0 1285 372

2 Gajapati 34471 61 2 34534 34471 61 2 34534 0

3 Ganjam 5751 24 0 5775 0 0 0 0 5775

4 Kalahandi 10614 185 0 10799 10614 185 0 10799 0

5 Kandhamal 57818 2035 0 59853 25055 0 0 25055 34798

6 Koraput 27478 58 0 27536 0 0 0 0 27536

7 Malkangiri 317/17 74 0 31821 29557 74 0 29631 2190

8 Nawapara 6438 18 0 6456 0 0 0 0 6456

9 Nawarangpur 39212 34 8 39254 0 0 0 0 39254

10 Rayagada 22077 117 61 22255 17507 109 61 17677 4578

TOTALSZ 237263 2606 71 239940 118489 429 63 118981 120959

State Total 404496 3276 290 408062 185407 741 257 186405 221657



Status on RoR Cor'rectinn of Titles Distributed under the Forest Rights Act,
2006 in Odisha 31st March 2017

SI. Name of the No. of titles for which
No. of titles Pending for

No. District No. of Titles Distributed correction of Records have
incorporation in Govt. Recordsbeen made

IFR CR CFR Total IFR CR CFR Total IFR CR CFR Tot"'
1 Balasore 2363 0 0 2363 0 0 0 0 2363 0 0 2363
2 Bhadrak 175 0 0 175 0 0 0 0 175 0 0 175
3 Cuttack 1560 2 0 1562 0 0 0 0 1560 2 0 1562
4 Jagatsinghpur 47 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 47
5 Jajpur 4000 0 0 4000 781 0 0 781 3219 0 0 3219
6 Kendrapara 305 0 0 305 0 0 0 0 305 0 0 305
7 Khurda 985 0 0 985 0 0 0 0 787 0 0 787
8 Mayurbhanj 46766 187 187 47140 8174 0 0 8174 38592 187 187 38966
9 Nayagarh 3864 2 0 3866 0 0 0 0 3864 :2 0 3866
10 Puri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALCZ 60065 191 187 60443 8955 0 0 8955 50912 191 187 51290
II Angul 2727 0 0 2727 159 0 0 159 2568 0 0 2568
12 Bargarh 1099 25 25 1149 0 0 0 0 1099 25 25 1149
13 Bolangir 2344 7 1 2352 0 0 0 0 2344 7 I 2352
14 Deogarh 7036 0 0 7036 211 0 0 "'11 6825 0 0 6825.....
15 Dhenkanal 6995 79 0 7074 1594 0 0 1594 5401 79 0 5480
16 Jharsuguda 2599 0 0 2599 0 0 0 0 2599 0 0 2599
17 Keonjhar 52067 331 0 52398 0 0 0 0 52067 331 0 52398
18 Sambalpur 13554 37 6 13597 0 0 0 0 13554 37 6 13597
19 Subarnapur 379 0 0 379 0 0 0 0 379 0 0 379
20 Sundargarh 18368 0 0 18368 0 0 0 0 18368 0 0 18368

TOTALNZ 107168 479 32 107679 1964 0 0 1964 105204 479 32 105715
21 Boudh 1657 0 0 1657 678 0 0 678 979 0 0 979
22 Gajapati 34471 61 2 34534 7322 0 0 7322 27149 61 2 27212

-- --23 Ganjam 5751 24 0 5775 2 0 0 2 5749 24 0 5773
24 Kalahandi 10614 185 0 10799 3789 0 0 3789 6825 185 0 7010
25 Kandhamal 57818 2035 0 59853 23146 0 0 23146 34672 2035 0 36707
26 Koraput 27478 58 0 27536 0 0 0 0 27478 58 0 27536
27 Malkangiri 31747 74 0 31821 0 0 0 0 31747 74 0 31821
28 Nawapara 6438 18 0 6456 1172 18 0 1190 5266 0 0 5266
29 Nawarangpur 39212 34 8 39254 0 0 0 0 39212 34 8 39254
30 Rayagada 22077 117 61 22255 115 0 0 115 21962 117 61 22148

TOTALSZ 237263 2606 71 239940 36224 18 0 36242 201039 2588 71 203691
State Total 404496 3276 290 408062 47143 18 0 47161 357155 3258 290 360783



r-r-r- --.-,-.--------.-...~-----..-.~..----.--.-- ..-.------.-..---,------------.--_------ _'_'------_,-,_._---_,----_- -
District Wise Status of Rejection, Intimation and Disposal of Rejected Claims as on 30th April 2017

Sl. :"arncofthc I ,,"0. of IFR claims Rejected \0. of CR claims I \0. of CFIt claims Total Intimation Claims Appeal Appeals Appeal
No. District I Rejected Rejected Rejected made Pending for Filed Dispossed Pending for

CS SDLC [)LC Total GS SDLC DLC Total (;SSDLC J)LC Total Intimation of hearing
1 Balasnre 1810 0 0 ISln 0 () 0 () 0 0 CJ 0 1810 0 1810 0 0 0
2 Bhadra k 0 0 0 () o 0 o 0 () 0 (J 0 0 0 () 0 0 0
3 Cuttack 2833 889 0 3722 0 ~ 0 2 0 0 () 0 3724 0 3724 0 0 0
4 .Jagatsinghpur I 1 1 0 2 0 () 0 0 0 () () 0 2 () ~ CJ 0 0
5 .lajpur i 4320 10 0 4330 (l 0 0 () 0 0 () 0 4330 4330 0 0 0 0
6 Kendrapara i 1 2928 0 ?ii:Y \) 145 0 14S 0 0 0 0 3074 0 3074 0 0 0
7 Khordha 1180 0 IISO () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I180 0 1180 0 0 0
8 '1a~ urbhanj I 5227 3572 0 .": L, .. } 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8799 10918 -~I19 5415 5415 0
9 \ayagarh 0 104 41 14S (l (l 0 0 0 0 () 0 145 145 () () 0 0
10 Puri 0 1169 0 1169 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1169 747 422 0 0 0

TOTAL CZ 15372 8673 41 24086 0 147 0 147 0 0 0 0 24233 16140 8093 5415 5415 ()

II Angu I 1035 3969 629 5633 0 (J 0 0 0 13 0 13 5646 5633 13 I""" 1332 0.).)~

12 Bargarh 482 1214 0 1696 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1696 0 1696 0 0 0
13 Balangir 2633 2590 2 5225 0 56 0 56 0 ~I 0 21 5302 0 5302 0 0 0
14 Dcogarh 352 5455 0 5807 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5807 5807 0 0 0 0
15 Dhenkanal 0 5078 0 5078 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5078 0 5078 () 0 0
16 .lharsuguda 0 6604 0 6604 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 6610 0 6610 0 () 0
17 Kconjhar 12462 2835 0 15297 21 IX 0 39 () 0 () 0 15336 15297 39 0 0 0
18 Samhalpur 9922 5610 0 ' .C () 43 0 43 0 9 () 9 15584 1112 14472 () () 0
19 Sllharnapur 5 1166 0 () () () 0 0 () () () 1171 0 I171 0 0 0
20 Sunda rgarh 10740 5607 959 17306 () 6 0 6 0 14 () 14 17326 17326 0 2 0 2

TOTAL NZ 37<131 40128 1590 79349 21 129 0 150 0 57 0 57 79556 45175 343S1 1334 1332 2
21 Boudh a 1465 120 15S5 () 0 o 0 () 0 0 0 1585 1155 430 () (J 0I

22 Cajapati 16585 0 0 16585 () () 0 0 0 () () 0 16585 16585 () () () 0
23 Ganjam 3530 2773 0 6303 10 () () 10 () () 0 () 6313 2364 3949 76 0 76
24 Kalahandi 0 655 3 658 () () 0 0 0 () () 0 658 658 () I 0 1
25 Kand hamal 1921 507 9 2437 0 0 () 0 0 0 () 0 2437 0 2437 0 () 0
26 Koraput 2443 452 0 2895 (1 () () (1 0 () () 0 2901 ~956 -55 55 55 0
27 Malkangiri 971 1584 482 3037 () 0 () 0 0 () () 0 3037 ~O66 971 () 0 0
28 Nuaparla 11215 1000 0 1221S () () () 0 0 () () 0 12215 1000 I121:1 () () 0
29 \awarangpur 0 0 0 () () () I) 0 (J Il 0 0 0 (J 0 0 0
JO..Rllyapda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALSZ 3666~ 8436 614 4~71~ 16 0 (I 16 () 0 u 0 4~731 26784 18947 132 !i!i 77
State Total 8(}668 !in37 224!i 149150 37 276 (I 313 0 57 (I 57 149520 88()99 61421 6881 6802 79


